

## SuccessBooks® Announces Publishing Deal with Julia Bardmesser for "Influence and Impact" Co-Authored with Chris Voss

NEW YORK, NY, USA, May 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --SuccessBooks® is thrilled to announce a new publishing deal with Julia Bardmesser, the Founder and CEO of Data4Real, for the upcoming book Influence and Impact. Julia joins negotiation expert Chris Voss and an esteemed group of professionals in contributing to this insightful and transformative work.

Julia Bardmesser is a globally recognized executive in Al, data analytics, and risk management. As the Founder and CEO of Data4Real, she leads a strategic advisory firm that provides trusted, unbiased, and reality-based advice to executive leaders aiming to unlock the maximum value from their data, digital, and AI assets. With over 20 years of experience, Julia is celebrated for her expertise in aligning technology transformation with business value, driving strategic growth, and enhancing operational efficiency.



Julia Bardmesser

In her previous role as Senior Vice President, Head of Data, Architecture, and Customer Relationship Management (CRM) Technology at Voya Financial, Julia spearheaded the company's data, cloud, and analytics transformation. Her strategic initiatives facilitated innovation, agility, and rapid market responsiveness by harnessing enterprise data and technology capabilities. Her work has enabled business growth and innovation at major financial institutions such as Deutsche Bank, Citigroup, Freddie Mac, and more.

Julia's impact extends beyond her corporate achievements. She is Adjunct Professor at NYU School of Business, and active participant in the technology startup ecosystem, serving on the advisory boards of several startups, including The Medici Project, Polymer, and Fluree. Her contributions have been recognized globally, earning her accolades such as the 2022 WLDA

Changemaker in Al award and inclusion in CDO Magazine's List of Global Data Power Women for three consecutive years.

Her visionary leadership has been further acknowledged with distinctions like the Top 150 Business Transformation Leaders by Constellation Research (2019) and Best Data Management Practitioner by A-Team Data Management Insight (2017). Julia is also a founding member of Women Leaders in Data and Artificial Intelligence (WLDA), where she actively promotes diversity and innovation.

A sought-after speaker and mentor, Julia shares her expertise widely, contributing to publications such as CDO Magazine. She holds a Master of Arts in Economics from New York University and remains committed to advancing the fields of data and analytics.

## Connect with Julia:

- ☐ LinkedIn: Julia Bardmesser on LinkedIn
- ☐ Website: Data4Real

SuccessBooks® eagerly anticipates the release of Influence and Impact, inviting readers worldwide to benefit from the collective wisdom and diverse insights of Julia Bardmesser, Chris Voss, and other leading professionals.

SuccessBooks® SuccessBooks® email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/715486213

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.